
revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 1 of 11

1

2

3

4

5

10

9

7

8

7

6

C

D

E

F

B B
A

A Upper Coupler Housing Assembly Only
B Pivot Bearing W293466
C Wave Washer Assembly Only
D Compression Ring W531677
E Middle Headset Bearing W531676
F Lower Coupler Housing Assembly Only

10
Lower 

Headtube 
Cover

Dnister Black 540436
Trek Black 540437

Crystal White 540438
Matte Black 540439

1 Upper Cover W519736
2 Compression Ring W531677
3 Upper Bearing W531676
4 Pre-Load Spacer W521269
5 IsoSpeed Assembly See Inset
6 Mount Hardware 539644
7 Cable Housing Stop W315463
8 Housing Stop Bolt M3x12mm W318529
9 Lower Bearing 417578

10
Lower 

Headtube 
Cover

Trek Black 540437
Dark Blue 542387
Viper Red 542388

Dark Aquatic 542389

W546556 - Headtube Coupler Assembly*

*Assemble and torque to 50Nm



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 2 of 11

1

2

3

4

5

10

9

7

8

7

C

D

E

F

B B
A

A Upper Coupler Housing Assembly Only
B Pivot Bearing W293466
C Wave Washer Assembly Only
D Compression Ring W531677
E Middle Headset Bearing W531676
F Lower Coupler Housing Assembly Only

1 Upper Cover W529147
2 Compression Ring W531677
3 Upper Bearing W531676
4 Pre-Load Spacer W521269
5 IsoSpeed Assembly See Inset
6 Mount Hardware 539644

7 Housing Stop W315463

8 Housing Stop Bolt M3x12mm W318529
9 Lower Bearing 417578

10
Lower
Cover

Trek Black 543557
Purple Lotus 543558
Dnister Black 543559

6

W546556 - Headtube Coupler Assembly*

*Assemble and torque to 50Nm



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 3 of 11

C

D

E

F

1 Upper Cover W519736
2 Compression Ring W531677
3 Upper Bearing W531676
4 Pre-Load Spacer W521269
5 IsoSpeed Assembly See Inset
6 Mount Hardware 539644

7
Housing Stop W513980
Housing Plug W513979

8 Housing Stop Bolt M4x20mm W439072
9 Lower Bearing 417578

10
Lower 
Cover

Dnister Black 540436
Trek Black 540437

Crystal White 540438
Matte Black 540439

1

2

3

4

5

10

9

7

8

B B
A

A Upper Coupler Housing Assembly Only
B Bearing, 10x19x5mm W293466
C Wave Washer Assembly Only
D Compression Ring W531677
E Middle Headset Bearing W531676
F Lower Coupler Housing Assembly Only

W546556 - Headtube Coupler Assembly*

6

*Assemble and torque to 50Nm



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 4 of 11

1

7

6

1
2

3

3

4

45
2

1
IsoSpeed 
Covers

Dnister Black 540432
Trek Black 540433

Crystal White 540434
Matte Black 540435

2 IsoSpeed Pivot Bolt M8x20mm 539643 (Kit)
3 IsoSpeed Bearing 10x19x5mm 539643 (Kit)
4 IsoSpeed Washer 10x15x3mm 539643 (Kit)
5 IsoSpeed Pivot Sleeve 12x29mm 539643 (Kit)
6 Brake Housing Stop W315463
7 Housing Stop Bolt M3x12mm W318529

1
IsoSpeed 
Covers

Trek Black 540433
Dark Blue 542390
Viper Red 542391

Dark Aquatic 542392
2 IsoSpeed Pivot Bolt M8x20mm 539643 (Kit)
3 IsoSpeed Bearing 10x19x5mm 539643 (Kit)
4 IsoSpeed Washer 10x15x3mm 539643 (Kit)
5 IsoSpeed Pivot Sleeve 12x29mm 539643 (Kit)
6 Brake Housing Stop W315463
7 Housing Stop Bolt M3x12mm W318529

IsoSpeed Cover Internal W528137



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 5 of 11

1
Iso-

Speed 
Covers

Trek Black 543554
Purple Lotus 543555
Dnister Black 543556

2 IsoSpeed Pivot Bolt M8x20mm 539643 (Kit)
3 IsoSpeed Bearing 10x19x5mm 539643 (Kit)
4 IsoSpeed Washer 10x15x3mm 539643 (Kit)
5 IsoSpeed Pivot Sleeve 12x29mm 539643 (Kit)
6 Brake Housing Stop W315463
7 Housing Stop Bolt M3x12mm W318529

1

7

6

1
2

3

3

4

45
2



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 6 of 11

1
IsoSpeed 
Covers

Dnister Black 540432
Trek Black 540433

Crystal White 540434
Matte Black 540435

2 IsoSpeed Pivot Bolt M8x20mm 539643 (Kit)
3 IsoSpeed Bearing 10x19x5mm 539643 (Kit)
4 IsoSpeed Washer 10x15x3mm 539643 (Kit)
5 IsoSpeed Pivot Sleeve 12x29mm 539643 (Kit)
6 Removable Fender Bridge W503255

1

6

1
2

3

3

4

45
2



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 7 of 11

1

4

6

12

7

8

5

9

3

2 10

10

10

11

11

10

1 Seatmast Slider W516641
2 Seatmast Nut w/ Washers M5 539645
3 Seatmast Bolt M5x35mm W521454
4 Seatmast Bumper W521275
5 BB Cable Guide W438534
6 FD Di2 Plug W440699
7 DuoTrap S Cover W521455
8 FD Washer W531901
9 3S Chainkeeper 431223
10 Water Bottle Bolts M5x10mm W297411
11 Countersunk Cover Bolts M5x10mm W304515

12
Control Center 

Cover

Dnister Black 540440
Trek Black 540441

Crystal White 540442
Matte Black 540443

12
Control Center 

Cover

Dark Blue 542383
Black Pearl 542384
Viper Red 542385

Dark Aquatic 542386



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 8 of 11

1

4

6

12

7

8

5

9

3

2

10

10

12
Control Center 

Cover

Trek Black 543560
Purple Lotus 543561
Dnister Black 543562

1 Seatmast Slider W516641
2 Seatmast Nut w/ Washers M5 539645
3 Seatmast Bolt M5x35mm W521454
4 Seatmast Bumper W521275
5 BB Cable Guide W438534
6 FD Di2 Plug W440699
7 DuoTrap S Cover W521455
8 FD Washer W531901
9 3S Chainkeeper 431223
10 Water Bottle Bolts M5x10mm W297411
11 Countersunk Cover Bolts M5x10mm W304515

10

10 11

11



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 9 of 11

1

5

4

2

3

1 Long-Nosed Ferrule W517272
2 Derailleur Hanger (QR) W315464
3 Derailleur Hanger Bolts (QR) M3x6.5mm W318604
4 Rear Housing Stop W320469
5 Hidden Fender Hardware M5 436604

5



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane SLR Parts Quick Reference

Page 10 of 11

1 Long-Nosed Ferrule W517272
2 Derailleur Hanger (Thru Axle) W524188
3 Derailleur Hanger Bolts (Thru Axle) M3x12mm W524884
4 Rear Housing Stop W320469
5 Hidden Fender Hardware M5 436604
6 Brake Housing Grommet W330578

1

5 4

2

6

5

M12x1.75

3
  25mm



revision 15 . Feb . 2018

Product Support
Domane/Silque SL/SLR Parts Quick Reference

eTAP/
Page 11 of 11

marchio �nale con sviluppo orizzontale 

marchio da utilizzare come marcatura sul prodotto

marchio �nale con sviluppo verticale

marchio �nale gruppi Super Record e Record EPS

marchio da utilizzare in comunicazione con sviluppo orizzontale

marchio da utilizzare in comunicazione con sviluppo verticale

marchio �nale con sviluppo orizzontale
per fondo bianco 

marchio da utilizzare come marcatura sul prodotto
(per eventuali fondi bianchi)

marchio �nale con sviluppo verticale
per fondo bianco

marchio �nale gruppi SR e RE EPS
per fondo bianco

marchio da utilizzare in comunicazione con sviluppo orizzontale
per fondo bianco 

marchio da utilizzare in comunicazione con sviluppo verticale
per fondo bianco 

/

Downtube Plug W318628
Downtube Wire Guide W318627

Front Derailleur Wire Grommet W440697
Rear Derailleur Wire Grommet W317292

Di2 Internal Battery Mount 539641
Di2 External Battery Mount  510601*

Downtube Plug W519232
Downtube Wire Guide W519232

Downtube Plug Grommet W513979
Front Derailleur Wire Grommet W440697
Rear Derailleur Wire Grommet W317292

Di2 Internal Battery Mount 539641
Di2 External Battery Mount  510601*

* Requires “short” Shimano battery bracket.  
Shimano p/n Y7F398040, TCG p/n W326078


